MRF5S19060NR1 MRF5S19060NBR1
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for broadband commercial and industrial applications with
f requencies f rom 1930 to 1990 MHz. The h igh gain and broadband

C5
+
C6
Z11
RF
OUTPUTZ7 Z8 Z9 Z10
C12
C10 C11
VSUPPLYVBIAS
C13 C14 C15
+ +
Z12
Table 6. MRF5S19060NR1/NBR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor TAJB105K35 AVX
C2 10 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B10R0CW ATC
C3, C7, C12, C13 6.8 pF 100B Chip Capacitors 100B6R8CW ATC
C4, C5, C14, C15 10 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors TAJD106K035 AVX
C6 220 μF, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor, Radial 13668221 Philips
C8 0.8 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B0R8BW ATC
C9 1.5 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B1R5BW ATC
C10 1.0 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B1R0BW ATC
C11 0.2 pF 100B Chip Capacitor 100B0R2BW ATC
R1, R2 10 k�, 1/4 W Chip Resistors (1206)
R3 10 �, 1/4 W Chip Resistors (1206)
MRF5S19060NR1 MRF5S19060NBR1
 5